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GB: IMPORTANT INFORMATION!  
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

DK: 

DE: 

NO:

SE:

FI: 

VIGTIG INFORMATION!  
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug. 
WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!  
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die Anleitung 
genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf. 
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!  
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. 
VIKTIG INFORMATION! 
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens. 
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA 
Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten. 
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HU: 

NL:

SK: 
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WA NE INFORMACJE.  
Przed u yciem produktu nale y dok adnie zapozna  si  ze wskazówkami bezpiecze stwa. Nale y zapozna  si  z instrukcj  obs ugi i zachowa  j  do   u ytku w 
przysz o ci. 
D LE É INFORMACE!  
P ed sestavením nebo pou itím výrobku si pe liv  p e t te celý návod.   Dodr ujte d sledn  uvedené pokyny a návod uschovejte, aby byl k dispozici v 
p ípad  pot eby. 
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ  
A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának megkezdése el tt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. rizze meg az útmutatót, és gondosan tartsa 
be a benne foglaltakat. 
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!  
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig 
gebruik. 
DÔLE ITÉ INFORMÁCIE! 
Predtým ako za nete s montá ou a/alebo pou ívaním tohto produktu si pozorne pre ítajte celý návod. Návod dôsledne dod iavajte a ponechajte si ho pre 
pou itie v budúcnosti. 
INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES  
Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le 
pour toute consultation ultérieure. 
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!  
Pred monta o/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upoštevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda še potrebovali. 
VA NE OBAVIJESTI!  
Molimo Vas pa ivo pro itajte upute za uporabu prije sastavljanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridr avajte uputa i sa uvajte ih za budu e 
potrebe. 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!  
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di 
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione. 
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE  
Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para 
futuras consultas. 
VA NE INFORMACIJE!  
Prije sklapanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda, pa ljivo pro itajte cijeli priru nik. Pa ljivo se pridr avajte uputstava u priru niku i sa uvajte ga za budu u 
upotrebu. 
VA NE INFORMACIJE!  
Pa ljivo pro itajte kompletan priru nik pre nego što po nete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite priru nik i sa uvajte ga za kasniju 
upotrebu 

 .  
   ,    /    .         

  . 
INFORMA II IMPORTANTE  
Citi i cu aten ie întregul manual înainte de a începe s  monta i i/sau s  utiliza i acest produs. Urma i îndeaproape instruc iunile din manual i p stra i-l 
pentru consultare ulterioar . 

 !  
,    ,      /    .    

      . 
 !  

         /       .       
     . 

INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES!  
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para 
referência futura. 

 ! 
      ,         .   

         . 
TR: 

CN: 

ÖNEML  B LG LER!  
Bu ürünün mon n  yapmaya ba lamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen k vuzun n kkatlice okuyun. K vuzu   izleyin 
ve daha sonra b mak üzere saklay n.

 
/  
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION!
In order to prevent falling down, this product must be used with proper screws for wall attachment. 
Choosing screws for hanging are customers own responsibility.
Assess the suitability of the wall to ensure that the screws will withstand of the forces generated.
VIGTIG INFORMATION!
For at undgå at produktet falder ned, skal der anvendes passende skruer til montering på væggen. 
Det er kundens eget ansvar at vælge skruerne til ophængning.
Foretag en vurdering af, om væggen er egnet til, at skruerne kan klare den belastning, der opstår.
ZUR UNBEDINGTEN BEACHTUNG
Dieses Produkt muss mit für die Wandmontage vorgesehenen Schrauben angebracht werden, um zu verhindern, dass es herunterfällt. 
Die Kunden sind für die Auswahl der Schrauben für die Wandmontage verantwortlich.
Prüfen Sie, ob die Wand für die Montage geeignet ist, um sicherzustellen, dass die Schrauben den entstehenden Kräften standhalten.
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!
Bruk egnede veggfesteskruer for å unngå at produktet faller ned. 
Det er kundens ansvar å velge skruer til oppheng.
Vurder veggens egnethet for å sikre at skruene tåler belastningen.
VIKTIG INFORMATION!
Denna produkt måste användas med skruvar som är lämpliga för väggfäste för att förhindra att produkten faller ned. 
Kunden ansvarar själv för att välja rätt skruvar för upphängning.
Bedöm väggens lämplighet för att säkerställa att skruven klarar de krafter som genereras.
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA!
Tämän tuotteen kaatuminen/putoaminen on estettävä käyttämällä asianmukaisia ruuveja seinäkiinnitykseen. 
Asiakkaan vastuulla on valita ruuvit ripustamista varten.
Varmista, että seinä ja ruuvit kestävät niihin kohdistuvan kuormituksen.
WAŻNE INFORMACJE!
Aby zapobiec upadkowi, produkt należy przymocować do ściany za pomocą odpowiednich wkrętów do montażu na ścianie. 
Wkręty do montażu klienci wybierają na własną odpowiedzialność.
Należy ocenić czy ściana jest odpowiednia do montażu produktu i czy wybrane wkręty wytrzymają wytwarzane siły.
DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE!
Aby nedošlo k pádu, je nutné použít správné vruty pro upevnění výrobku na stěnu. 
Za výběr vhodných vrutů pro zavěšení odpovídá zákazník.
Posuďte vhodnost stěny, aby bylo zajištěno, že vruty odolají generovaným silám.
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ!
A terméket a leesés megelőzése érdekében megfelelő csavarokkal kell a falra rögzíteni. 
A csavarok kiválasztása a felfüggesztéshez a vásárló felelőssége.
A fal megfelelőségének felmérésével győződjön meg róla, hogy a csavarok el fogják viselni a keletkező erőket.
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!
Om omvallen te voorkomen, moet dit product worden gebruikt in combinatie met de juiste schroeven voor wandbevestiging. 
De klant is zelf verantwoordelijk voor de keuze van de schroeven voor de bevestiging.
Beoordeel de geschiktheid van de wand om er zeker van te zijn dat de schroeven bestand zijn tegen de krachten die erop worden uitgeoefend.
DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE!
S týmto výrobkom je potrebné použiť správne skutky na pripevnenie k stene, aby ste zabránili jeho pádu. 
Zákazník nesie zodpovednosť za výber skrutiek na pripevnenie výrobku.
Posúďte vhodnosť steny, aby ste zaistili, že skrutky odolajú vyvinutej sile.
INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES !
Afin d'éviter toute chute du produit, celui-ci doit-être fixé au mur au moyen de vis appropriées. 
Le choix des vis de suspension relève de la responsabilité du consommateur.
Assurez-vous que le mur soit suffisamment résistant pour que les vis puissent supporter le poids du produit.
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!
Da bi preprečili padanje, morate ta izdelek uporabiti z ustreznimi vijaki za pritrditev na steno. 
Za izbiro vijakov za obešanje je odgovorna izključno stranka.
Ocenite primernost stene, da bi zagotovili, da bodo vijaki vzdržali sile, ki bodo nastale pri obešanju.
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE!
Kako bi se spriječio pad, ovaj proizvod morate koristiti s odgovarajućim vijcima za pričvršćivanje na zid. 
Kupci su sami odgovorni za odabir vijaka za vješanje.
Procijenite prikladnost zida kako bi se osiguralo da će vijci izdržati nastale sile.
INFORMAZIONE IMPORTANTE!
Al fine di impedirne il crollo, è necessario utilizzare viti adeguate per il montaggio del prodotto a parete. 
La scelta delle viti è responsabilità del cliente.
Verificare l'idoneità della parete per accertarsi che le viti possano sostenere le forze generate.
¡INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE!
Con el fin de evitar la caída del producto, este debe fijarse a la pared con los tornillos apropiados. 
La elección de los tornillos para colgar el producto es responsabilidad exclusiva del cliente.
Evalúe la idoneidad de la pared para garantizar que los tornillos soportarán las fuerzas generadas.
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE!
Da bi se spriječilo padanje, ovaj proizvod se mora koristiti s odgovarajućim vijcima za pričvršćivanje na zid. 
Kupac je odgovoran za odabir vijaka za vješanje.
Procijenite da li je zid prikladan da biste bili sigurni da će vijci izdržati sve utjecaje.
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE!
Da bi se sprečilo padanje, ovaj proizvod mora da se pričvrsti na zid odgovarajućim šrafovima. 
Kupac je dužan da sam izabere šrafove za kačenje.
Proverite da li je zid podesan kako biste bili sigurni da će šrafovi izdržati nastalo opterećenje.
ВАЖЛИВА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ!
Цей виріб потрібно використовувати із відповідними шурупами для настінного кріплення, щоб запобігти його падінню. 
Шурупи для кріплення клієнти вибирають самостійно.
Перевірте надійність стіни, щоб переконатися, що шурупи будуть витримувати навантаження.
INFORMAȚII IMPORTANTE!
Pentru a preveni căderea, acest produs trebuie utilizat cu șuruburi adecvate pentru fixarea pe perete. 
Alegerea șuruburilor pentru suspendare revine exclusiv în sarcina clientului.
Stabiliți caracterul adecvat al peretelui pentru a vă asigura că șuruburile vor rezista sub acțiunea sarcinii.
ВАЖНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ!
За да се предотврати падането на този продукт, трябва да се използват подходящите винтове за монтаж на стена. 
Изборът на винтове за монтаж е отговорност на клиента.
Преценете здравината на стената, за да се уверите, че винтовете ще издържат на силите, на които ще са подложени.
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ!
Για την αποφυγή πτώσης σε περίπτωση τοποθέτησης σε τοίχο, πρέπει να χρησιμοποιούνται κατάλληλες βίδες. 
Η επιλογή των βιδών αποτελεί ευθύνη του πελάτη.
Αξιολογήστε την καταλληλότητα του τοίχου για να βεβαιωθείτε ότι οι βίδες θα αντέχουν στις παραγόμενες δυνάμεις.
INFORMAÇÃO IMPORTANTE!
Para impedir que caia, este produto deve ser usado com parafusos adequados para fixar à parede. 
A escolha dos parafusos para pendurar é da responsabilidade do cliente.
Verifique se a parede é adequada, para garantir que os parafusos aguentam as forças geradas.
ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ!
Во избежание падения изделия следует использовать шурупы надлежащего качества для настенного крепления. 
Шурупы для подвешивания покупатель должен подобрать самостоятельно.
Оцените прочность стены, чтобы подобрать шурупы, которые выдержат силу воздействия.
ÖNEMLİ BİLGİ!
Düşmeyi engellemek için bu ürün, duvar bağlantısı için uygun vidalarla kullanılmalıdır. 
Asmak için kullanılacak vidaların seçimi müşterinin kendi sorumluluğundadır.
Vidaların oluşacak kuvvete dayanabileceğinden emin olmak için duvarın uygunluğunu değerlendirin.
重要信息！
为了避免翻倒，必须使用适当的附壁螺钉固定产品。 
  客户自行负责选择悬挂用的螺钉。
   请对悬挂墙面进行评估，确保螺钉可以承受产生的力。
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE MADE OF WOOD OR WOOD COMPOSITES SUCH AS MELAMINE, LAMINATE OR VENEER SURFACES!
Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only water or a gentle detergent.
Wipe dry with a clean cloth.
GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MØBLER FREMSTILLET AF TRÆ ELLER TRÆKOMPOSITMATERIALER SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER!
Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.
Tørres af med en ren klud.
ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE FÜR MÖBEL AUS HOLZ ODER HOLZ-VERBUNDWERKSTOFFEN WIE MELAMIN-, LAMINAT- ODER
FURNIEROBERFLÄCHEN!
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur Wasser oder ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
Mit einem sauberen Tuch trocken reiben.
GENERELLE INSTRUKSJONER FOR MØBLER LAGET AV TRE ELLER TREKOMPOSITT SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER!
Tørk av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.
Tørk av med en ren klut.
ALLMÄNNA INSTRUKTIONER GÄLLANDE MÖBLER AV TRÄ ELLER TRÄKOMPOSIT SÅSOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FANER!
Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Använd endast vatten eller ett milt rengöringsmedel. Torka torrt med en ren trasa.
YLEISIÄ OHJEITA PUUSTA JA PUUKOMPOSIITTIMATERIAALEISTA KUTEN MELAMIINISTA, LAMINAATISTA TAI VANERISTA
VALMISTETUILLE KALUSTEILLE!
Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Käytä vain vettä tai mietoa pesuainetta.
Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla.
OGÓLNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZ  MEBLI Z DREWNA ORAZ MATERI  DREWNOPOCHODNYCH: MELAMINA, LAMINAT, OKLEINA
Do czyszczenia nale y u yw wilgotnej iereczki. U ywa  wy znie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.
Wyciera do sucha iereczk .
OBECNÉ POKYNY TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NÁBYTKU VYROBENÉHO ZE VA NEBO Z KOMPOZIT  VA, NAP  S POVRCHEM Z MELAMINU, LAMINÁTU
NEBO DÝHY!

st te ot ím navl m had íkem. Pou vejte pouze vodu nebo jem  istící prost dek.
Vyt te dosucha ist m had íkem.
ÁLTALÁNOS ÚTMUTATÁS A FÁBÓL KÉSZÜLT VAGY ÖSSZETETT FAANYAGOT, PÉLDÁUL MELAMIN-, LAMINÁLT VAGY FURNÉRFELÜLETET
TARTALMAZÓ BÚTOROKHOZ
Törölje tisztára nedves ruhával. Csak vizet vagy kímél  tisztítószert használjon.
Törölje szárazra tiszta ruhával.
ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES VOOR MEUBELS VERVAARDIGD UIT HOUT OF HOUTCOMPOSIET ALS MELAMINE, LAMINAAT OF
FINEEROPPERVLAKKEN!
Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel.
Droogwrijven met een schone doek.
VŠEOBECNÉ POKYNY PRE NÁBYTOK VYROBENÝ Z DREVA ALEBO KOMPOZITNÝCH MATERIÁLOV, NAPRÍKLAD MELAMÍNU, LAMINÁTU ALEBO
PREGLEJKOVÝCH POVRCHOV!
Utrite d ista navl  utierkou. Pou vajte iba vodu alebo jem  istiaci prostriedok.
Utrite dosucha istou utierkou.
INSTRUCTIONS GÉNÉRALES POUR LE MOBILIER CONSTITUÉ DE BOIS OU DE COMPOSITES DE BOIS (COMME LES SURFACES EN MELAMINÉ,
STRATIFIÉ OU PLACAGE)
Nettoyer à l'aide d'un chiffon humide. Utiliser uniquement de l'eau ou un détergent doux.
Essuyer à l'aide d'un chiffon propre.
SPLOŠNA NAVODILA ZA VZDR EVANJE POHIŠTVA IZ LESA ALI LESENIH KOMPOZITOV, KOT SO MELANIN, LAMINAT ALI FURNIR!
Obrišite z v no krpo. Uporabljajte le vodo ali blag detergent.
Posušit isto krpo.
O E UPUTE ZA NAMJEŠTAJ IZ N OD DRVA ILI DRVNIH KOMPOZITA, KAO ŠTO SU POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI FURNIRA!
O istite v nom krpom. Upotrijebite samo vodu ili blagi deter ent.
Posušit istom krpom.
ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI IN LEGNO O COMPOSITI DI LEGNO COME LE SUPERFICI IN MELAMIN  LAMINATO O
IMPIALLACCIATURA!
Pulire con un panno umido. Utilizzare solo acqua o un detergente delicato.
Asciugare con un panno pulito.
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES ACERCA DE LOS MUEBLES CON SUPERFICIES DE MADERA,
COMPUESTOS DE MADERA COMO MELANINA, LAMINADAS O CONTRACHAPADAS
Limpiar con un paño húmedo. Usar solo agua o un detergente suave.
Secar con un paño limpio.
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJEŠTAJ OD DRVETA ILI DRVENIH KOMPOZITA, NA PRIMJER ZA POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI
FURNIRA
Obrisati vla nom krpom. Koristiti samo vodu ili blagi deter ent.
Posušiti suhom krpom.
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMEŠTAJ NAPRAVLJEN OD DRVETA ILI DRVENOG KOMPOZITA KAO ŠTO SU MELAMIN, LAMINAT ILI FURNIR
POVRŠINE!
Obrišite v nom krpom. Koristite samo vodu ili blagi deter ent.
Prebrišite suvom istom krpom.

,   ’ , , 
 

  . .
 .

INSTRU UNI GENERALE PENTRU PIESELE DE MOBILIER REALIZATE DIN LEMN SAU DIN COMP I DIN LEMN PRECUM SUPRAFE ELE
MELAMINATE, LAMINATE SAU FURNIRUITE!
C a  prin tergere cu o lavet  ume . U numai a  sau un detergent delicat.
Usca rin tergere cu o lavet  curat .

,  
 !

   .   .
  .

     !
  .     .
 .
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INFORMAÇÕES GERAIS PARA MÓVEIS DE MADEIRA OU MATERIAIS COMPOSITOS DE MADEIRA, COMO SUPERFÍCIES DE MELAMINA,
LAMINADO OU FOLHEADO
Limpar com um pano úmido. Usar apenas água ou detergente neutro.
Secar com um pano limpo.

,   ,
 !
   .

  .
P VEYA MELA , LA AT YA DA P KAPLAMA G P TÜRE ÜZEYLERDEN YAPILAN MO LYALARA YÖNEL GENEL

YÖNERGE!
Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yaln ca su veya yum ak bir deterjan kullan n.
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurula .
针对实木及实木复合类（三聚氰胺面、层板、胶合板）家具的一般说明

请用湿布擦拭。只使用水或温和洗涤剂。
请用干净的布擦干。
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Box 1/1:

1

800×600×35 mm

150×150×15 mm 300×150×15 mm 580×150×15 mm

4 x2
3 x2

2 x2
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3

2

2

3

3

4

4

0.5 kg

max

1 kg

max

JYSK a/s
Soedalsparken 18

DK-8220 Brabrand
+45 8939 7500

DK13590400


